Prasar Bharati

(India's Public Service Braodcaster)

Prasar Bharati Secretariat

Copernicus Marg, New Delhi- 110001

(Email:- legalnodalpb@prasarbharati.gov.in Phone No: 23118420)

F.No. 03/21/2024-LC

Dated:-26.09.24

NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF NIA

The NIA no. 03/05/ 2020-LC dated 25.11.21 inviting applications for empanelment of advocates with Prasar Bharati was uploaded on 25.11.2021 at the official web site of Prasar Bharati. The last date of submission of application was 27.12.2021. Due to a set of technical reasons the NIA is hereby cancelled with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Inconvenience caused is regretted.

EE (legal)-Prasar Bharati

Date:- 26 .09.2024